

CITY OF LEAVENWORTH
 Project No. 2022-982
 2022 Sanitary Sewer I & I
 July 20, 2022



All bids are subject to review and approval by City staff and/or the City Commission

BASE BID

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Westland Construction, Inc.		Harris Excavating & Constr, LLC		Infrastructure Solutions, LLC		Linaweaver Constructioon, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$13,674.32	\$13,674.32	\$28,071.93	\$28,071.93	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
2	Contractor Furnished Construction Staking	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,699.47	\$8,699.47	\$6,315.36	\$6,315.36	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
3	Temporary Erosion Control (Silt Fence)	LS	1	\$8,608.00	\$8,608.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,391.85	\$3,391.85	\$871.52	\$871.52	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
4	Seeding	LS	1	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,396.85	\$4,396.85	\$9,383.13	\$9,383.13	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
5	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,562.42	\$12,562.42	\$8,940.12	\$8,940.12	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
6	Removal of Existing Manhole	EA	7	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,295.96	\$9,071.72	\$1,070.11	\$7,490.77	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00
7	Trench Excavation & Backfill Unclassified	LF	1,827	\$200.00	\$365,400.00	\$168.00	\$306,936.00	\$192.26	\$351,259.02	\$144.98	\$264,878.46	\$275.00	\$502,425.00
8	8" Sanitary Sewer Installation, PVC, SDR-35	LF	1,827	\$65.00	\$118,755.00	\$55.00	\$100,485.00	\$51.05	\$93,268.35	\$82.60	\$150,910.20	\$40.00	\$73,080.00
9	Install Concrete Encasement	LF	10	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$193.05	\$1,930.50	\$309.55	\$3,095.50	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
10	Install 4' Dia. Sanitary Sewer Manhole Standard	EA	8	\$6,500.00	\$52,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$44,000.00	\$8,661.27	\$69,290.16	\$7,013.98	\$56,111.84	\$10,000.00	\$80,000.00
11	Install 6' Dia. Sanitary Sewer Manhole Inside Drop	EA	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00	\$12,002.50	\$12,002.50	\$14,770.15	\$14,770.15	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
12	Remove & Replace Asphalt Street Pavement	SY	258	\$100.00	\$25,800.00	\$80.00	\$20,640.00	\$146.00	\$37,668.00	\$144.73	\$37,340.34	\$150.00	\$38,700.00
13	Remove & Replace Asphalt Alley Pavement	SY	1,982	\$90.00	\$178,380.00	\$40.00	\$79,280.00	\$45.64	\$90,458.48	\$57.80	\$114,559.60	\$45.00	\$89,190.00
14	Remove & Replace 6" Concrete Drive (Tie-Ins)	SY	78	\$165.00	\$12,870.00	\$135.00	\$10,530.00	\$115.41	\$9,001.98	\$202.89	\$15,825.42	\$135.00	\$10,530.00
15	Remove & Replace Storm Pipe with 15" Aluminized CMP	LF	112	\$85.00	\$9,520.00	\$85.00	\$9,520.00	\$98.80	\$11,065.60	\$122.99	\$13,774.88	\$80.00	\$8,960.00
16	Remove & Replace 6" Concrete Residential Drive Entrance	SY	43	\$165.00	\$7,095.00	\$135.00	\$5,805.00	\$111.43	\$4,791.49	\$221.95	\$9,543.85	\$130.00	\$5,590.00
17	Install 8" Concrete Commercial Drive Entrance	SY	219	\$170.00	\$37,230.00	\$145.00	\$31,755.00	\$117.81	\$25,800.39	\$212.03	\$46,434.57	\$115.00	\$25,185.00
18	Install ADA Sidewalk Ramp, Type A	EA	7	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$5,234.54	\$36,641.78	\$4,240.85	\$29,685.95	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00
19	Install Gravel Driveway Entrance	TON	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$37.72	\$1,886.00	\$42.14	\$2,107.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
20	Remove Approximately 18" Diameter Tree	EA	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$12.56	\$25.12	\$631.54	\$1,263.08	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
				TOTAL BASE BID:	\$924,058.00		\$749,101.00		\$796,886.00		\$821,373.67		\$974,660.00